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(SEE RULE 42 ) 

ENmAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: 

H 	Original Apple cation No. Og/ 
ie Petition N. 	 / 
ri 'rtern  Pt Petition NOq____ 	 / 

- 	 - 

view APPlication No,. 

ikP pie a s. 	I"1zi-e_ 

Repo d nt (s) 	 6, . cD 	- 

Advocht fo.r the APPiecarY3) _____ 

AdvocL1 for the Respondat'S) , 

- 

• 1' 
[r 

U 
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27.02 	 This app1catIon under Section 

19 of the Administrative Tribunals 
1 Act has arisen and Is directed against 

y the orer iraposing the penalty Meo' 
No. Vig/1."15/99(ch.II) dated the24th 

••b 	3i' 	 1 June 2002. Admittedly, an appeal lIe 

against auhorder of penalty. In the 

	

Dy. 	 circumstances it would be appropriate 

to direct the applicant to prefer an 

A~l U 	 appeal before the appellate authority 

within 10 days from tbday. 

• 	 Heard Mr.A.AhniOd learned counsel 

appearing on behalf of the applicant 

and also Mr..Dth Roy, Sr.C*G.S.C. 

"7' 	 I 	 for the respondents. Mr.Ajthmed learn 

	

/ 	 counsel for the applicant has stated 

that the applicant is retiring in 

I 

	

	 August 2002. Therefore, the authority 

may be directed to dispose the appeal 

contd/- 
A 
I 



O.. 208 of 2002 	 * 	- 

t:\) 

I 
2.7.02 	expeditiously before retirnent of 

the applicant. Mr.A1ned also submitt- 
• 	ed that in view of the imposing 

penalty the aiscipiinacy authority 

has directed to recover a sum of 
s. 6348/ from the pay of the appli- 

cant.  

2'242 t/ci, a/9 /o 7- 
Cm14 C4 fec! ;r- 

7 / 	 IL 

c1 -) 	

Considering the facts and 
14 

?~W ej circuxn?tances we direct the authority 
to dispose theppeal expeditiously 
within a month from the date of reciipt  

of the appeal. Till disposal of. the 
appeal, the tespondents are directed 
not to makp any recovery from the 
applicant. 

Subject to the observations 

R t \  made above the application is disposed 

• • 	 of. No order as to costs, 

• 	Mrnber 	 Vice-chairman 

im 

• 	 C 

X 	 - 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH q GUWAHATI, 

(AN APPLICATI9N UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT 1985 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO..O 	OF2ø2.. 

Sri Samhhu Ram Mazumder 

- Applicant.. 

--Versus- 

Uhion of India & Others: 

-Respondents.. 

INDEX •  

51 ..No.. Particulars VFage No. 

1 Application - 	 I 	to 

2 Vri-ficat.ion  

 V  Annexure-A  

 Annex u re-B 2 
V 	 5 Annex ure-C 

6.. Annex u re-D 	-.-- • 

• 	

• 	 7. An ii cx u re-E 	- ., 
V 8.. - Ahnexure-F - V  

9 	V  Anexu're-G 
V 	 V 

V Annexure-H- - Lf 

cb- 
• 	ii. 	Annexure-I 	 cO - 

12 	Anne ure-J 

(I 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRArIvE TRIBUNAL., 

Cl, GAUHATI BENCH AT BAIJHATI. 

(ANPPL.ICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE' TRIBUNAL ACT., 1985..) 

ORI8INAL APPLICATION NO..?O 	OF 22. 

BETWEEN 

Sri, Samhhu. Ram Mazumder., 

• 	Postal Assistant, 

6..P.O.,GLtwahati, 

r..ubuaati-1. , 

- Applicant. 

-AND- 	• 

—I 

1] 	Union Of India., 

represented py the Secretary 

to the Gyernment of India fl  

Ministry of Communication., 	• 

•NeW Delhi 	 • 

23 	The Chief Post Master General., 

Assam Circ:ie Guwahati., 
• 	• P..O..--Guvahatj-7SiØØi. 

35 	The 	Senior . Superintendent 	of 

Post 	Offices, 	. 	' Guwahati 

Division Guwahati--i. 

L1 



- 

41 	The 	Superintendent 	of 	Postal 

Store Depot 1  P.OBamunimaidam, 
/ &3LtaatlTh2 1 

Respondents. 	 - 

DETAILS OF THE AFPLICATION 

1. 	PARTICULARS 	OF 	THE 	ORDER 	AGAINST 

WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADEg 

The 	instant 	application 	is 	not 

cirected against the impugned Office Memo No. 

Vig/1-15/99(Ch.II) dated 24' June 2002 

issued, by the Office of the Respondent No. 2 
ir 

	

	
to the applicant for reduction of his pay by 

four stages from Rs. 6,950/- to Rs. 63/- in 

the scale of pay Rs. 	øøøI- -10--8 	for a 

period of 2(two) months with effect from the 

month of 	June 	'2002 	to July 	'2002 with 

further- direction that the appi:icant will not 

earn increments of pay if any due duI'ing the 

period of, reduction and that on expiry of 

this 	period 	the 	reduction 	will 	have 	the 

effect of postponing his ' future increment of 

pay. It is also ordered that a sum of Rs. 

6348!- 	(Rupees six 	thousand 	three hundred 

forty eight) only he recovereci from the pay 

of 	the 	applicant 	i n 	3(thee) 	equal 	, -- 

installments @ Rs. 2116!- per month from the 

pay of June '2002 to August' 2002 towards 

partial recoupment of loss to Gov"t, 



JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The 	applicant 	declares 	that 	the 

subject, rnattr of the instant app1icatin is 

within the jurisdiction of the Hon'h]e 

TribunaL 

LIMITATION 

The applicant further declares that 

the application is within the limitation 

period prescribed under Section 21 of the 

Administrative Ttihuna]. Act s  198 

FACTS OFtTHE.  CASE 

J 

- Facts of the case in brief are given 

below: 

4. 13 	That 	your 	humble 	applicant 	is 

citizen of India and as such 	he is entitled 

to 	all 	the 	rights 	and 	privileges 	and 

protection 	granted 	by 	the Constitution o-f 

I n di a 

( 

42 	That your applicant begs to state 

that he joined in • Postal Department in 1965. 

He r is working very sincerely and honestly 

with utmost stisf action 	to the authority 

c.oncernecL 	He is going to be retired on 

superannuation from the Posta]. Department in 

the month of August 2002. 

-; 



I 	 - 

431 	That 	your 	applicant 	is 	now 	working 

as 	Postal 	Assistant s 	(3uwahati 	GPO 

6uwahati. 	Earlier 	your 	applicant 	was 	Postal 

fl 
Assistant 	in 	the 	Office 	of 	the 	Superintendent. 

of 	Postal 	Store 	Depot, 	Guwahati.-21. 	While 	he 

was 	working 	as 	Postal 	Assistant 	at 	Postal 

Store 	Depot 	he 	was 	asked 	to 	loo1.:: 	after 	as 

Assistant 	Manager 	(PSD..) 	from 	19-05-1998 	to 

28-05-1998 	during 	the 	leave 	of 	Sri 	Jian 

Chandra 	Das 	Regular 	Assistant 	Mariager,  

Postal 	Store 	Depot 	in 	addition 	to 	his 	own 

duty. 	Sri 	Jiwan 	Chandra 	Das 	or 	the 	Feskohdedt 

did 	not 	give 	him 	any 	opportunity q 	instruction 

or 	order 	to 	verify 	the 	stock 	of 	the 	store 

with 	the 	Stock 	register. 	In 	this 	regard 	He 

had 	written 	a 	letter 	to 	the 	Respondent 	about 

his 	inability 	to 	operate 	the 	Godown 	of 	the 

pcistal 	depot 	as 	ioo1.:: 	after 	Assistant 	Manager.  
t 	

If 
But the authority rejected his prayers 

• 4.4 	That 	your 	applicant 	beçjs 	to 	state 

that 	t h e 	Office 	of 	the 	Respondent 	No. 	4 	has 

issued 	a 	letter 	No: 	SD/Vig-1/98-99 	dated 	25- 

12000 	about 	alleged 	discrepancy 	in 	the 

stock 	of 	printirkj 	paper 	of 	s'e 	43 	X 	69 	Cm 

and 	he 	was 	given 	opportunity 	to 	submit 
II  \ 

representation 	in 	suport 	of 	his 	defense 	if 

any. 	within 	10 	(ten) 	days 	after 	receive 	of 	the 

said 	letter. 	The 	applicant 	submitted 	the 

represritation 	in 	this 	regard 	and 	totally 

denied the charges brought against him. The 

I 



,- 

Respondent 	No 	4 	issued 	another 	Office 
/ 

Memorandum with article of charges under Rule 

14 	of 	the 	Central 	Civil 	Services 

(Classification q 	Control 	and 	Appeal) 	vide 

O.M. 	No.. 	3D/Rule-14/ 	2000-01 	dated 	29:11 

2000 1 . 	

0 	H 

Annexure-A 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

letter No.. SD/Vig-I/98--99 dated 25 

10-2000.. 

Anne>ure-B 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

Office 	Memorandum 	No.. 	SD/Rule 	- 

14/2000-01 	dated 	29-11-2000 	along- 

with 	article 	of 	charges 	brought 

against the applicant.. 

4.5 	That your app].icant begs to state 

that Sri Jiwah Chandra Das, 	the Assistant 

Manager, Postal Store hepot 	Guwahati-21 was 

c:harge sheeted vide Memo.. No... SD/Vig-1/9E3-99 

dated 09-01-2001 in the same vigilance case 

• 	and was 	ordered 	by 	one 	Sri 	A C 	Das, 

• 	Superintehdent 	of 	Postal 	Store 	Depot 

Guwahati to 
I 
recover Rs.. 16,000/- only from 

Jiwan Chandra Das, Assistant Manage, P..S..D.. 

Guwahati-21 from his pay from the month of 

Jant.Xary, 2001 on installment at Rs. 2000/-

per month.. It may be stated that during the 

leave of Sri Jiwan Chandra Das q  Assistant 

Manager, P..S..D.., t3uwahati your applicant 



Jl 

- 

worked as Look After 	Assistarjt Manager from 

the period 19--05--1998 to 28-05--1998 

Annexure--C is the photocopy of Memo 

No SD/Vig--1/98--99 dated 09-01-2001 

46 	That the applicant begs to state 

that Sri S Dey F'ukayastha was appointed as 

Inquiry Officer under Departmental Inquiry 

Rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 against your 

appiicant. The said Inquiry Officer informed j 

your applicant vide letter 	Inquiry-14/1/2001 

dated 21-05-2001 that preliminary inquiry 

against the vigilance Case will he held on 

29-05-2001 in the Office of SupeH.ntendent 

• 	 Postal Stdre Depot s  Guwahati at 10.00 A..M. 

Ypur 	applicant 	was 	asked 	to 	attend 	the 

proceeding e i t h e r alone or accompanied by 

Defense Assistant on the appointed date s  time 

and place failing which the proceedings sha.l I 

be held ex-parte. The Proceedings of 

preliminary inquiry was held on 29-05-2001 in 

presence of your 1 applicant. 

Annex.ure-D 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

letter 	No. 	inquiry-14/i/2001 	dated 

21-05-2001. 

Annexure-E 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

preliminary 	hearing 	dated 	29-05- 

2001. 



\\ 

47 	The applicant begs to state that he 

made request to the Inquiry Officer to, supply 

some 	important 	documents 	vde 	his 	letter 

dated 	04-0-21 	but 	the 	Inquiry 	Officer 

rejected it 'vide his letter No Inquiry-

14/1 /21 dated 10-07-21 on the ground that 

it is irre],evant with the Inquiry The 

Inquiry Officer vide his another letter on 

the , same date fixed the next hearing of the 

c:ase on 19-"07-201 and 20"-'07-201 
t 	• 	 I 

Annexure'-F & G are the photocopies 

of letters No Inquiry-14/1/201 

dated 1-07--201 

48' 	That your applicant begs to state 

that regular hearing of the case was held tn 

19-07-201 	2-07-221 	and 	2--B--21 	and 

your 	applicant 	also 	submitted 	his defence 

statements on 30-10-201 

Annexure-H 	is 	t h e 	photocopy 	of 

Defence statement submitted by the 

applicant on 310-201 
\ 

49 	That your applicant begs to state 

that after handing , over the charge by the 

applicant to Sri. Jiban Chandra Dasq Reguiar 

Assistant Manager Nw4 the said Sri Das 

Assistant Manager has open the paper .go-'ciown 

in three subsequent dates 4-06r-'98 

11''6-98 and' 12-'-06'-9EL' He supplied papers to 

different fi,rms But he did not report any 

/ 
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NN 
loss or shortage of paper to the authority 

till 12-0698. H ? submitted his report loss 

to the authority after 27 (twenty -sevenj days 

from the date of handing over charge by the 

applicant 

It may be stated that when the 

Departmental 	proceeding 	did 	not 	completed 

till. FebrLiary 2002 the appi icant approached 

this Honbie Tribunal by filing the OA No, 28 

of 2002 for ely completion of the said 

Departmental Proceeding as the applicant is 

going to be retired On Superannuation in the 

' rncnth of August 2002, The Hon'ble lrihunai 

vide his order dated 12-02-2012 passed in 

O.A. No. 28/2002 directed the Respondents 

to complete the exercise within six weeks 

from today. If the applicant is agrieveft by 

the decision of the authority he may approach 

th' ,Tribunal if so advised as per law. 
'' 8ut 

the Respondents did not completed the enti-e 

proceedings within the time framed by this 

Hon' ble Tribunal in this regard. So the 

applicant was compelled to file the (ontempt 

Petition No. , 18/2002 , beforethe Hon'ble 

Tribunal, After filing the con/tmpt petition. 

the Respondents issued the impugned 'Office 

'tierno No. Vig/1 - 1/99(ch,) dated 2-06-2002 

to the applicant by which it was ordered that 

the pay of the applicant he reduced by four 

siages from Rs. 6950/ to Rs, 6350/- 'in the 

scale of pay Rs. 5000/- -50-8000 for a 



• 
( 

period of 2(two) months with effect from the 

month of June 22 to July 2002 with 

further direction that the applicant will not 

earn increments of pay if any due during the 

period of reduction and t h a t: on expiry of 

this period the reduction will have the 

e'ffect of postponing his future increment of 

pay. It is also ordered that a sum of Rs. 

348/- (F&tpees six thousnd three hundred 

forty eight) only he recovrecI from the pay 

of the applicant in 3(three) equal install-

ments @ Rs 2116/- per month, from the pay of 

June 22 to Augusta 2002 towards partial 

recoupment of loss to Govt. 

Annex'ure--I is the photocopy of Order 

• 	dated 	1 2-2--2ø2 	passed 	by 	this 

Hon'hle Tribunal in OA No. 28I22. 

Annexure--J 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

impugned 	Office 	MemD 	No. 	Vig/1-- 

15/99(Ch.II) dated 24-6-22. 

1/1 

4.10 	That. your applicant, begs to stat 

that t4e Respondents with a motive behind 

i:Llegally vic:timize the applicant by way of 

disciplinary proceedings' to hide the face of 

their , interested persons 

414 	That your applicant begs to state 

that he h a s filed an appeal before, the 

authority hut now it is necessary for the 

applicant to stop the recovery amourt of Rs 

Je4 2Di4 94- 



6348/- which is ctoing to be recovered from 

the applicant by the Respondents from his 

monthly pay bill for the month of June 202 

Moreover, he is going to be retired on 

superannuation in the month of August 202 

As such, the applicant is compelled  in-

approach this Hon'bie Tribunal for seekinq 

justice and also for an :interim order for not 

to recover the said amOunt Rs .6348/- Arom 

the applicant tiii finalization of this case.  

Otherwise the applicant will face acute. 

financial hardships 

4.1,ck 	That you 	applicant submits that the 

action 	of 	the 	Respondents 	is 	mala 	fi.de q  

illegal 	arbitrary 	and 	whimsical 	and 	also. 

with a motive hehincL 

4..1 	That your applicant submits that the 

Respondents have resorted the colourable 

exercise of power to deprive the applicant 

from getting his due pensionary bnefits 

4 i4. . 	That the applicant submits that the 

Respondents deliberately done serious 

inj ustice to the applicant by issuing the 

said impugned order dated 24-06-202 

4115. 	That this application is made bona 

-fide and for the ends of just.ice 



'•l 

5. 	GROUNDS 	FOR 	RELIEF 	WITH 	LEGAL. 

PROVISi0N 

5.1 	For that q  on the reasons and facts 

which are narrated above the action 

of the respondents is prima facie 

illegal and without jurisdiction. As 

such, the impugned office Memo is 

liable to he set aside and quashed. 

5.2 	For 	that 	the 	impugned 	Memo 	is 

arbitrary and illegal. The applicant 

can not he held responsible for the 

acts which have done by the others. 

As such, the impucjned office Memo is 

liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.3 	For that the :.malicious intention of 

the Respondents is writ large from 

the facts of the case. Now the 

impugnd order was issued to the 

applicant to protect some interested 

persons of the Respondents. - 

54 	For that 	the Respondents are taking 

advantage of dilatory tactic to give 

'mertai and financial pressure to the 

ppiicant. As such 	actions ,  of the 

Respondents 	are 	arbitrary, 	rnala 

fide 	illegal and also with a motive 

tun  
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5.5 For 	tha± 	the 	actions 	of 	the 

Respondehts 	are 	not 	maintainable 	in 

law as well as in facts. 

5.6 For 	that 	in 	any 	view 	of 	the 	matter 

the 	action 	of 	the 	respondents 	are 

not 	sustainable 	in 	the 	eye 	of 	law 

and 	hence 	the 	same 	is 	liable 	to 	be 

set aside and quashed. 

The 	app].icants 	crav,e 	leave 	of 	this 

Hon'hle.Tr ibunal 	to 	advance 	f u r t h e r 

grounds 	at 	the 	time 	of 	hearing 	of 

this instant appiication 

 DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That 	there 	is 	no 	other 	alternative 

and 	efficac:ious 	remedy 	available 	to 

the 	applicants 	except 	invoking 	the 

j urisdic-tion 	of 	this 	Hon bie 

Tribunal 	under 	Section 	19 	of 	the 

Admin.istrative Tribunal Act 	1985. 

 MATTERS NOT PREVIOtJSLYFILED OR 

FEND I NB I N ANY OTHER COURT 	 - 

That 	the 	applicant 	further 	declares 

that 	he 	has 	not 	filed 	any 	writ 

petition 	or 	suit 	in 	respect 	of 	the 

s:ibj cc t 	matter 	of 	the 	instant 

application before any other Court 

/ 
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8.1 

82 

nor any such writ petition or suit 

is pending before any of them 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 

U n d e r the facts a n d circumstances 

stated 	above 	the 	applicant 	most 

respectfully 	prays 	that 	your 

Lordships may be pleased to admit 

this 	petition 	and 	may 	call 	for 

records of the case s  issue rule 

calling upon 'the Respondents t'o show 

cat.ise as to why the relief/reliefs 

should not be given to the applicant 

and after hearing the çar':ties on the 

cause or causes that may be shown 

and on perusal of records your 

L.ordshi ps may be p1 eased to grant 

the following relief/reliefs to the 

applicant 

to set aside and quash the impugned 

Office 	Memo 	No 	Vig/1-15/99(Ch.1I) 

dated 	24-06--2002 	issued 	by 	the 

Respondents 	to 	the 	applicant 

(Annexure-J) 

to 	grant 	such 	-fLtrt.her 	or 	other 

relief 	or 	reliefs 	to 	which 	the 

applicant 	may 	be 	entitled 	having 

r.egad 	to 	the 	facts 	and 

circumstances of the case 

(yLL 
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8.3 	Grant the Cost of this application 

to the applicant. 

91 	INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

Pending 	disposal 	of 	this 	Original 

application 	the 	applicant 	most 

respectfully 	prays 	for an 	interim 

order for;, staying the Impuqned 

Office Memo No. Vig, /1-15/99(Ch.II.) 

dated 24-06--22 at Artnexure-j and 

also staying the recoiery of Rs. 

6348/- from the applicant till final 

disposal of the instant Orig.ina). 

Application. 

101 	Application Is Filed Through 

Advocate. 

11] 	Particulars of J.P.O.: 

I.P.O. NO 7GS77-. 
Date Of Issue 

Issued from 	bAAt! Q 
Paya b 1 e at - 

121 	LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 	 - 

As stated above. 

-- Verification, 	 - 
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VERIFIC(TION 

1 	Sri 	Sambhu 	Ram 	Maumder, 	Postal 

Assistant 	PO 	6uwahati 

the applicant of the instant case do hereby 

solemnly verify that. the statements made in 

paragraphs \4,  1O, 
are 	true 	to 	my 

kncledge those made in paragraphs 	
., i '  

. 	
/ 	

are 	being 	matters 	of 

records are true to information derived 

therefrom which I believe to he true and 

those made iri paragraph 5 are true to my 

legal advice and rest are my humble 

submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal 	I 

have not suppressed any material facts 

And I sign this verification today 

on this the day of 2002 at 

C3ujahati. 

Declarant 

-- 



, 
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Department of Pota, India 
1fi 	ofthp ThprIt. PotJ tor Dprit, Gliwnhafj,7R1021 

. 	. 	
\A 	 . - 	 . 

hri Sartibhu Ram Mazumdar, 
P.A. 0/0 the SupdL Pota1 

No. SDN 	 : $tore Depot, Guwahati. i-1d'98-99 	
Dated at Ouwthatjthe 25:102Ooo,, 

	

Thib- AIIeed digr 	in the stock of 	• • • 	• . 	Printing Paper of size 43x69 cm. 

. 	, 

 

It is Obered that during the period of leave bf Sri Jiwanq1 	 . Dafl, AflliII, Managci•, PuHLi1 &ore Dtpot dining 1Zt pt'iod from I 9-O5-9 to 28-05-98, 
were ordered to look afler the WOrkR of•Aatt. Manager. Postal &ore Depotit is found the as per 
the order, you looked after the dutieg ofth Matt. Manager during the above said period, &in 
the Astt, Managel', it was nece8swy on your p 
r'hking ffipm with fIitk 

rPQ,RtJ 	
art to take over the aiicIeR of atock after carefully 

q Hi 	q Wf P 'indet ffi 'hai g cf Iwan Ch, Da ;arhei- jut befoi'e you.Inyour itn tate Illuit dtd. 2-7-3 given before the then LP.O,(U), it  
has been stated by you that neither you ee the atock nor the stock was given to you . It wa 

	• 	
. ! 

1WCc9j31  ffl your part t( ta'P or the tt rn 	Jy r to repnit diwrpency if any undet Rule 
OfP&TMua1 3rd editiozJ(Ziidrepjjtit) Failitiglu take overthe stock of aiticles arefu1y 

 
checking them with the stockreeipter,whilp you tc'o over the woiks ofAgtt Inanaget it 	 ' atkcd th you did not okcrvd th piit of the ruk 276 a mentioned aliove 

lWhile PKamining the Reg,te r  of Kv maintained in the P3D/ ., Gul1ti you ei e found to have Id! en Over theufPapei Godonon 20-05-98 and 21-05- keys9 
The stock Registet of Pt inting Papet i etected that on 20 5 98 you in the capacity of Asatt Managei issued papers of Size I 3X69 cms for printing in Risoaph Printing Machine and on 

 21.5.96 you have isued 
papers size 43)[69(miH to M/S Gitanjali Printing PresGuwajj for pi inting of one lakh Eat 36 vide ot dN 1DfLpfrd1 

021Q7-Qg dtd 15.5.98, Agaui on 21 5 8you have 1 aucdpapct of siz 60X86 n to MIS Gitanjah Punting PiesQuwth i ..5 for printing of 2000 books of 3-37 vide orderNo. SD/LP/TefldeO2/g7.g8 dtd 
15,5,98 and on 

	

the same order you hare issued Cover of size 563(71 .1 ms on that day i.e 21.5.98. Again on 	: 	$ 
21 5 	you have issued to MI Gitanjali Printing Prer Ouwati-5 per of size 

43X69 cm tot pi Inting Of 100 pads of Pt esci Iption 3hp vide ni dei No D/LP/1end -0Z/97-9g dt' H/iS 5 OR, pape of size 56Y01 ems foi puntin g  of one la1J 	n. 	'ide older No SD/LP/ Ti1dj u2IQ7- did l4/15-O5g andpapi of 12 56Xli118 foi p11niugofoie lakhDat!y Bag Balance lport vi1e order No SDfLPfrender 02/97-98 dtd 
15 05 Q8 

M per Memo of Dijoutjo1 of Works, att Manager 
is the ntorl,an of Printing Papers He is also to maintain proper aeeount of stock of papers and full, respuiib1e for 	uuntti1t, Shot JLt n1 atock of pdpers 

fler tjr1ptI on of duty by Sri Ji an (h Das, Astt Manager 
ft 

was reporled 10 Supd PSD/Guwiaij on 216.9 Liiai Uiere is discripericy 
in the sLack of haper. Accord inRly inquiry was rnstjtuterl and shortaQe of 116 Reanis and 191 sheets of 

printing paper of the size 43X69 crn wac cetabliched, The coct of 116 Reamc 191 chcct of 

	

the paper of 43X ems comes to Rs.32
m 	fr per Rea, accord the ently in the remarks olurnn of page N .2 Q of the tcuclr Reister 

3d 



7 : 

-, 	

4 

• 	_Th.- 

I 

I 

Thus it is a1leed that laxity on your part to observe the 
spirit of rilec contained under Rule 276 of P&T Manual Vol. II 3rd edition (2nd reprint) and 
failure to Iollow contents of Works distribution memo contributed towards theloss of 
papers worth ofRs2,3829, whileworking as .Asst.t. Manager P3D/Guwahti, which 
C-OnstitUtES a grave misconduct and which deserves a serious view, 

However, before being resorted to such action you are 
givert an opprtuni1y to submiL representation in support of your defence if.anywithin 10' 
days of receipt of this letter, failinwhjch itwill be oresurned thatyouhave no representation 
to rritile and action as dcemed fit will he initiated, 

updt. Pasta! Stores Depot 
uuwahaij. i1 OhI 

-.77, . P", 
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• 	 :;; 

1)E!1PTIIJ2VT OF POSTS: !Nl)L1 
OFFICE OF THE SLIP1)1 POSTAL STOEESJ)fipoT 

¶JJ1'4RAT17:1021 

iv. D/Ruk- i 4/2000-0], 
Dated at Guwahafi the 29-11-2000, 

OPNDM 	 . 	• :' ' The undersi'ned 	 against 	Sambhu Ram Majun?dar Ru1 	fitI1 CVi1 ifl'iC ( C?a31ficaUof Cbntivl wdApp€a1) Ru1es; 1 06 5 7he .ubstw?ce qf'the impufatioc q,t???i,cO!?df or misbehaviourin Jpect of 
which the inquiry is proposed to be hid is set out in the enclosed statement qf articles qf 
charge .tt:ncxurc 1, A statcnwnf qfthe iii;'utatio, qfinisconducf or misbehaviour in support 
q.t'eaeh articte q7 cflare is enctos4 (AFmx ur  II )• A list 	by which, and a list of ;. wiji U/ liutgv tu'pitpd Jo be usJcthied are also enclos'd (Anexure 1!] and 11') 

, 7ri mthjiu Ram Maiuinaa,' ic u rectea to suemnt within 10 days qfthe receipt of this Meiiiuraudum wimen statejijeuf of'his def-n and also to state whether he desires to hPflrd 

Be is iifbrinea' that an inquiry will be held only in respect of those. articles qf 
charges as arc not admitted, He should, theifirc, spec:fically admit or deny each article of charge. -. 	 • 	 • 

74-i Zainbhu Rw,i I juuidar isflri her irjr,ned that iflie does not submit his written stafeme,t f'de/èice on or bejbre the date specified in pam 2 above; or does not appèw in verson belore The inQuiring autfloutvoj otflerwise tails 01 iefises to comply witfl tfle provisions 
of Rule 14 ofthe CC (CC4) Rules, 195, or the orders/directions issued inpusuaiiceofthe 
saiq' rule, the inquiring authority may i'W the iriquiiy against him exparte, 

V 	 • 	I 	• 	• 
5. Attentjo ofhn wnonu Ram JIa/umaap is invited to Rule 20 qfthe Central 

Cvil Services (conduct) Ruics, 1964, uncle,' nich no Gove,wincnt servant shall bring or attempt 
to brine an volxticaf o, outside in/lu m' to rn upon any upe; tor authority tofiather his interest Ia "especi Iui(iI1peiiai/ij,eg to his servk wd,' ih Goverwn,,f, ifany representation. is ?ceji1edo7 his behalf 1 V'7? anothc'pey''o; in respect oj'anv mattei' dealt with in these proceëdings it will bepresurned that Shu &nbj,u Ram 

i4vuridap i aware ofsuch a re resentation and that 
it has been made at his instance and action will be tz,n against him for violation of Rule 20 ofthe 

	4 C( ( (o'?duct ) Rules, 1Pt54 	 • 	 • 

f) Trie 'eeij1 of Inc lvieinoraii(,u,l? map ye ac'nowseaged 	 Il 

S 
Superintendent 

Postal Jtoies Depot, Guwahati 10, 

Shiv Santhhu Rain lviajwnda,' 
lA/Postaj ;rores Depot, 
('',  s)L4Vh.4flI4j4, / I)• 



...1 

AnnexureJ, 

/ 

	

Skdiieen1 QJaricies vi charge jrwn&?( gw.ni Shri ambhu Ram Majmdar, PA! Postal Store 
Depot, Guwahati, 7810021 

Article-] 

	

That the sc"d 1'1 	a"bu Ram Majuindar, PAPosfal Store Depot, 
while finctioning as Asstt, Manager Postal &ore Depot, (iuwahati-21 during the period from 
19-05-98 to 29-5-98 (FiVfailed to take over thearticles qf stockter carefully checking them 
with the Stock register, while resuming duty on 19-05-98 as Asstt, manager Post 1al Store 
Depol; as was requi redunder Rule 276 qf P&T manual Vol 11 3rd edition ('2

, 
 nd reprint), I which 

resulted disc repencies in stock qfprintng papers and thereby fiziled to maintain devotion to 
duly al?d acted as such which was uTiCOTniIU (t a Govt. .Jervant in, contravention of Rule 3 

. 	ft / 	t,1P(1 / 	-1 	fl 	 tt 	1 
(i!iW 4  i ) ( iii) q ct 	R.ouuul iUi, .L 

Th! during Ole 4 	idprid, while functioning in the qioresaid 
qcc, the thid SYri Sambhu Rain Majwndw; being the custodian qfprinting Papers failed to 
exceuise Ins autv as enrnsrea asvei memo oi diwwution qj wora and contnhuted towards 

al 116 s eu 191 sheets ofaapei of s;e 41.69c iaied qfh 32383 29 floinhis custody 
p1 fh ,c 

 
P . it'd to mainap dovotor to div and acted a such which was unhecoming of a Govt1 

servant in contravention qiRule 3Wti) and 3('i)t'iii) qfCc ('cbnduct)' Rules, 1964. 

Annexue-Ji 

of the articles oft - — 	fJ_amcd aRaflsf S/n: ijainbhu Ram Ma;un:da:, Pit/Postal Store Depot, Guwahati-21, 

7 

That the said Shri Sambhu Rain Majumdar, &nior most PA is ordëredtd' 
IoQk attei The woil4 of the Asstt Maa per addjtzon to his share of work during the leave 
vucaiy jJi, J C,bq.Aiojdengiy Sit u,thhu RYin Mazumdai looked q/ler the work ofAzsft 
Marage durg tllcpelzodf,om / 0 $ 0 1P t0 2° 5 08 ('F/] Urde, Rule 276 qfP&TManual Vol. II, 

/a eattion (4na 'evnnt, it was necessw i' on the pail o Vnu Maiurndar to take over the articles of s!oc afte1 ca rej,". illy chechng the,, vs Liz tL Stoc? Registex while lesuming duty asAzstt 
miwagr J0i OR sic tb stoci'c wr' 24r4; f1hP (7/Y7rtQe of 5ri it wan Ch Das, Azstt Manager 
awing the penoa p1W? to proceeain on teave but the said Sn Majuinda, did not do so 
Subsequently, Sh'i Das Returning from leave made a report as to the disc repency in stock of 
Paper to uj'dt. 1'I)/(iuwahafi. lçrnz v i ,istrtutea reveaJef that there were shortage of 1:16 Rèam 1 1/i5 	7 	i 	/' 	 , uipHidiitgpap, u II ih 	9cli& lit 

7'1eu lh 	id i7t,? Ma/umdar failing lo observe the spIrit of ralesl 
co;1au,wd 7Iidr IuJo 276 of NT Manual Vol. Ii 3rd Qditioii(2d reprint), contributed towards 

1i 
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in 	o ppii wi/ 	'U;kJ; 	
Ikfanagi PIJD/Quwahaji Thus it iz !!lePa' [hat the .a/d 	Fain/,i, Ra,i 	

maintain devQfjQ to duty d acted as UCII whidi was UflVeCwnh,2 01 a uuv 	ei'wn in £Ont!ave,io/1 of Rule (1)(j) and 	of •. P1 

That the said hri Santhhu RanI M/umda;, while Worngas Astt Mailappi pota1 fo,p 1ot 	
was found fo have taken ovei the ys oJtW Goa'owu on 2'5-9 and 2iO5-ç, 	X . Regisi,' qf refie 	fhdto2Qp8 ri Ma/umdariri the capaCjfj; 	

issued papep qfsi 4%9 crnIforp,n (lAg in 
Risogjp1 1 flfl 	acn 	aiia 011 4] 	

n 4aJurnda, Is3ueqp, ofsize 4X69c to 
cic c 	., 	 rp., 	

•1' 	
7 

VllU 1F{).j $ ilmn 	u y s4z4-,0 FIuw:(g q, 0i1 	
ViuC OlwCI 	0 dtd 155. Pa Again o 21,5. 9, i 

Aim1 issued papr qfsize Oto cni$ 10 J'J/ Ultal?ia,,l r1inhi1ig 
4  S'Juwwiarifopp;v1t,,2 Q12000 books 

qf7 vide 

	

D/LPc 	O2/'n dtd 15.5, 	
oi the same 01*1' Majumdai. issued

PA  

thver q7z.56x7/ / 	on that day i /5. 	Apaj, on 2), .5, 98, 	MaJ4mda,. Issued to M/S Ga 	pCp- W'iz 43 9 cm /1'prin%Iiig qflOO5 of P1ecipti 	v/dc ordel' AT0  ,c'n/T I 	
dfdj4/J5 c 

paper qfsize 56X91 Gins lOiplin tin? 01 One 1a Coii - 7 vza' oiq iv, 'L/LtyTeiee1 u4/y7v dtd I 4/J5 C1P? 	........... 	
'....... 	,. 	D.7 	, 	.. 	, 	

• 
pig 	L$ 	

nc £0i V1e O;Lei vo. 
fl/1 P/7p 	,.(Y)/Q7 	aid 15 . 05 p 

Tl?oug, the saW  rj 
Miu,1ar repeatedly supplied pap:p01 the 

rock, ico QlcUpQi2CV was /epo,fd on rue aoove pa/ticulajised dates Subsequentiy discnpec3 in tocl of pape, s wa co1 ted to pdt 
	ivahafi by Si: 7j

,wail C7 Das Assft manager 

	

fion /Pavp (ii? IPcpj nf of Th 	no't of di cc!nen( V znau 	was znstihted and vj IJC 	wed 19] 	
/P111/I papj qfile size 4K69c, was established The' cost qf 1)6 Rea,iis 19) sheets Oft/wpper qf 1SX69ji1 comes to R 

32' 383. 2 @7P25P ;•" 
Rea,ii 

/Lpei Meneo 01 Einij70 01 Vvo, i4sstt Manager,jj
j  cusfodjani 

Tpe, s 	
s also to m1i/r,1 p opt, touIlt O/IOCA ofpape,s 

idfjy 1eonble 
acco,tahT1 	5/1Q7[/py( ec 	tn of,ip 

5r/ Santh/ Ra,n Jmdai•f/7 to exercise duty as ent,vsfed. as per Men10 	

qfwoi*, conti 'ure(I tov•j the loss qfPapers iirth qfRs. 32,383. 2 

t :; al?eg that the said n iJambhu Rain 
Mau' Tuda! ta7/ 	

to duti' rnd a td (1,7 	
ii wfrucfl wa unbetoij11 ofa 	vf> 

I 	I 	I 	TI 	? 	 t 	I' 	 '  
Ii Cu/I/;/,n,u,e qj 	( 1,J(1j we 	I ICI , 	Coduc/ Ruses, 1964, 

........ 

	

Lie,, 0
by i// !/ ijc uf/ici, 	

ihij ianthht Rath Majuj. 
4/T 	

'Cu1'cthafj 4.pmp 	to 1' 	!i/ 
i fl 

( 	

•j 	1j_# 

Re'it,. qfKev, 
L# 7  t t'r 

.- 

1 • 	•'.. 

.0 
	 I... I 



/ 
4)  Mino of 11 t;ThuUon of woth. 

(5) Report dt(y 25- -98to Sudt, PSI) 17 ,1i wan Ch. Da thtf. Manager regarding diccrepency 
qfpaper qfize 43x69 cm. 

() Written rcrcc,?tafjon dtd. 2-11-2000 cf'Sri Sainbiw Rain Majumdar, 	P51)/OH (7) !4r, tn tatrmp??t ofri &112J Ram Mcjwmla r PA /PSD/(Jff dtd 2-7-08 
(8,) 1Ut &kmeni qf Sri/i wan Cii, Da.Att, Manager, P51)/OH diflO-6-9& (9) Written Statement of Sri Bhw'endra Nath Ciiaudhury, Accountant P31)/OH  (I U) I'i ritten Statement of SriMahp s'ii Cfl Dac' PA. /0 P 0 / OH dta2 - 7-8 (1]) 	?ateinen/ of Sri Sarbeswar Kalita i\lIght Ouard/PSD/GIidtd. 30-6-98. 

111u2txu1e-f 

LovEt' by 7ioii t1i artc1' JI'i?;irc.' 	 (#7• 
4W/(WU Wi? 

are proposed to e :utain& 	 , 

	

B! as1'a! Ualo SflT(F) I whsala .jih I)vp, pat/'a? 	 :• 

i Sri Ji wan Cii. Day. A&s'I'i. 1vianager PSDi'GH 
jj-7 	

AT 
	)'I f(., 4 	 A 	 4444/, 	 4.I4,'I -JIS 

4. 'ri 1afleIi Ufl, 1)a P.A,!(.iuwaIiat (iP() • Co 	1 	 ' 	7 	? 	r 	' rI.4r\Fflyr , Lu'! !I'LVi' tuii/a, w 4g,l/ uarw rui 

~[?Q  
Postal Store3 Depot, (Juwahati. 

• 

I 
I, 
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/ 	/ //( 	
QL1tkSupd Po 	IoLePePoI Giii&ij 781021 

	

j"i. 	 . , . . 	

mgwti the OO1-201. , . 	 .. 

/- in this 	
l 	

dtd 24-11-2Qoo Sn j L 	 Ls, 	tt Manager, Pot &oie 	pot/u/1a11] 4 0 

	

lnJb17nedt/1tit 	, 

{ 	

aga inst 	LJ'idr Rzl-1 (C1((CtC Rule$, 1%3 A 

	

Of1flWatJos of  mJ---  coil duct 01  /Yih&2aviour on which äctJo, 	spropo 	to I V 	h tak.i, W(S (I1 	CIpSdt1?r(d/2. Th M))1 a.!fle ,?,jo,2ed (1bOv 	dthvd to S . JI WW2 Cii Das on 4-1]-QoQ wider r'cipr Sri 	n Cli D 	s Iv an opportwufy to 3ubwjt 1 P1 it;1 11? Suppoit of/li$ dft12 ce with in JO days qfreceitoffhe said 	
; 

]'Iemo, The chwgcs brought against Sri JIiti (th. Da was cs under. 	 . 

	

S 	 , . 	 . 	 ,. 	 ,. 	

i 	• 	
, 	- 	 : 

. 	 "7hct f!$idS:h.'jv,'a,: CYh. Da, while irJg asAft.Managep 	: Po3tal f'tore Depot, Guwcjha2] 	on leave w 
. ! 	 Manager being the lnchzrge ofthe iock qiiorn /pnmi n paver, i t  - Was esenna1 to 

 ina a?1Wg?fl202t qabist Jj; ACQ)iiIy 	i;1biw J(W 1fazwndar 	iormost  P.A. wc ordcrnd o 	 pJ oft/1c 4:it Mwiagerin ddit10 n ,  to Ins 1iare of wo1 1: ACCOPdWgIy ri Lambhu Ram Mazumda r (ooked after the work oJ Aztt Manager a'uJ%ng the periodfrom 19 S. 9 to 2 5 8 (Ffl On expir ofleave, the swd  
I e$hlflcd duty ifs th P/Nof29,5 	 n 9 	pr iI?!C4O/i onta,nd Uidei, 	

F' 

	

f
I P&TMw1lla/ VOL 11 3rd cd1tioj (2nd enrIt), i 	"ee!(uy an t part of Shrtf 

p 	
F 	

., 	 ,I to take ovc'p tli e am ci of stock ajter £ay/uJi v checb 	them with the sock RIte WhiW resuming duty on 295 96 a the 	w wide, Ike charge of,i iiwnbhu Ram Man?d who looked qfier the due ofiLtt Mi1agcr dunng the peod of lee, 

	

- menf'i one(1 above But the said Sri Dci di' I r of do co 	
F 

- 	

Afte loin ing to his thix, Sri 	found to have 

	

QYt~p th  hy ft/ie Papi Godo wii 0; 	]698 (Di 	98 112e Stock Rcgist of Printing Papers reflected that on 4.. 9 S7ri Das, in the capacity ofAsstt, Manager lcued Dapers 0/ size 4i,6', cm to Mi1t) obhy PlInOn g  and 8idip Hou€ Guna27 fo!pinjing 5u0 boon ofK-] iaii as per O'er A GD/LPiTe,'erJ 02197-93 dtdj &98 !a a!sQn or; cd that tho 	n Da took over the keys of 
F  

Paper Godo wq on']!, 6.98 aspep Reisiep of Keys, no nhntin &e/.'s found toaye, F 

	

F, 	

' 	
F, 

Issuea on II o 8 On i o 	s nol?c 	Das ntto Paver Uoow 
F 

twice t ] 	iIt 	5 Iti I il 	 ufpI 	 that 	Flei l2pp 	M CI 	
drug in the Risograph 

• 	Printipjch,, oJth nJfp. Agaf, oi, t/;p ,con;p dQy papPrc of 	¶67]c, lowidto Iuiv lscuea to M, U!taniaij Pnnring PJcsc1orp,l,2(/fl of Oic lakh 	rr-67 (viili ii elop) tzsp 1 in dEl i40.SD/L ZVTe Id di O2r7- 	dtd 14/15-05 9 

	

A11 (f iisr' 	of l4'or/' 	c:It Manaie, • th ':usfO(ij(fd ot' Pnnti, /'aper, i/c is also to ni, t(11)1 Proper OCCOUPt of'4ock of 

	

J 	FI 	

F 

F 	 , 	

' ' ...... 



, 	 .. 
)k 

/ It 	
a!kgc that zJ/e, resumptic" to Iuty, Shil Da though repeatedly / 	'nnlid pan?fi 	th fok, no discrpa,?Cy was repofted, 

fJ;o ,•id -- . 
 . I 	_ • ' 1L( (UL. 

iWSqu'nfIy1 dISC1141ILS 112 StOck 
°fpp'rs was reporf'1 to 

iupt PSD/G'uwzhatj on 56 98 1 e aer 27 da"s o'1ewnptjó, to his duty after xpiy 
qfkav. Osi r'c'!pt 4fhe report ofdIscrepaic //lquliy was 

!/2 ItUtedands/io,tae of 1 1 o 
Rcwi aii 1 9i sn oJpri,g paper oi the 4 Xó9cnc eabli/ie1 The 

. 	 J 	,.. 	 . 	 ,, 	 , 	 . 	 , 	 ,...,.  cost at jJ, R (V1$ 19] sheets qf't/i pajr of 4 	Collies to 1. 

	Rs 32, i8i 29 @Rs. 278.5per'Q/, 
I ThI .Itwas  aIlced that the sd Sh, 	sfa!l!/2gto observe the pIi/t 07 nds (Olita/11e(j uitde, 

'Rule 27 OfP&TJvfanjai Vol /1 rd ed/tion(2d repth2t) (S w/1 as to Xe/cjse rduty 
as ntisfed asji; Memo ofdit,ibjo, ofrk, exhibited IflICO1ldhct 41?d COnt 1 butcd to a, ds 	loss ofpapcis 4OI1Ii ofRs 32, 383 2g while 31orkiig as:41.zztt: Afanagep. PSD/Gu wa/ici.fj, 

 

	

Thus it W(IS 'lfe!ledthaf the said Slirifiwan 	Das failed 
to Jfl(ifl1ai,i absoiuie 	

iluty wdacfedash wh1chwas UTtheCOfl1iIlg qf '
a Covt iátf cot,'a1 qfie 3(1) (1).3(1)(1  i) and3() (III) of 	 0 

CCS1 (Co,?(jict Riile) 1964 " 	 . 	 0 	

0 , 	 • • 	

0 	 0 
On recewc ofthe 'w'nomndum, 	äid above 	 . .. .., 0 • 

Iequskdt 	'ow h/uui to i 	
a

/isctt/ 	
ofri II N CI1oudl1ury th/ lnw2ager IP c11arc w1d ofSri arb1p 

A&it 
AJ't Gwrd ofthe Paper down, for his 	) feast hllitytô thrnJt dejence #atepipnt vIde his letter dtd 

Ott 

Cnsidenng' ms reesf, the phfo copytoYthe be 1, 	0 a,d sipp bed to 	 Da vide this office lefter ofeve,j no dtd  12-20  Thereafter Sn ii 	
s Lb'nif[ed his defence atemenj dtd ']9-12-2 which 

Wit/i reference Iv your 'n'norwid,,0 d/Vg-]/9p9 did 24-
me en closing the ,!o a ifatcmcnt ofalkgao with charge fort 

.' - viola tior, of RuIe 3J 	
cf (: onduct Rute i °d proposing thereby to take acrio ajau me ufla j Rule Jo 	

/ f 0• 	
dlrctd idyo j  a1)v 	I wit/i du 	spc and. 

mbinission 
	. .. bc (op'acc forc you the fo1/o3'. statement ofmy dØnce%rf 
	of your perwça/ and Careful conslde,,oJ? real, ctic 

	
of the situation and faGfg lelahng to the allegaho, agaIn 	

and take a favourab decio in the nfer 0 	o 	

0 	0 	
0 

0 	

The alIegato precis; pointed are that there . W a 5hloage of 	0 
papers in 

the Godo, amovtino 1)6 Rew , s 
and ]Q] Sheets ofthe size of 43x69 cm paøers. Prior to the a1JresajdprQ,sal .1 s called upon topI on the vne' 

	
0 allega, as iavell& agjf flee and WI//i (/C vbywi I 

	my explan/03 	
0 

v/dc lcttp 	14-JJ2 	
but it is a matcr of'scnfmept that no Opinion s made by 

your Pood self asto W/1pf/pp my /Iaiiiij,, Js at all wit enable and down rip/it rej Having regard to 
my above 

CO/jj012 I /idd the view thiaj thp 	tendency wid 

	

'inj to i)2itiate action apW;t ;n ab/'lptJy to Show and hiai depa/tnle;ttalc/,ani,eJ 
	0 

to shirkthc authority,  's.respo,
b//j and had/f not been so, no allegtjons re/Wing to 

the month qf'Mav/9 would have en /e1/e hurhedly now at the 12th hour f my 

fl 

tCtire1flfl 10 COfltThC/2 Ofl 31-QJ2 	
Thus i hd and raiioii'Iy vwj that 

:•: 

/ 



'

if I 
1 

princ1les ofJuj i1'ere de/eda dIto 	
ag'nj the provjon arid guidlI,5 of th dIcip/j,, cove,•ed under, 

the aic/e 3]] otMe indian Gonfjhrnon1 	• 	: ,Jt •is cOi25ifj aiid prov& by the ateme,it dtd. 01-07-98 
and 30-o N cha/1 rbeswapKaljta ipl1ed 

to/ne under you' lee, No even dtd O4l2-2OQOffjatjje al/coed shoitage f°°piace dw/ng my leave 1 e on 2J-O by way oj iij in dajig/j c ,Jequgnly dou arose lntfle 'nind the (UIhori/y Iii the ochofaep c  in the Godo wn ws /'aid/ 	ith/thrise&y b the:: 

been 	

StOpgap of JO days 0/leave. Evidently fher was cla/2dëfl deal In co//aba ratio,i and CVCI? a/Ic,' rê,iO, the ct 2O repoit was made to .Poi!e and had it ao//e the srolen matehals i.e. 	
could have e,, rcce,' • 	

Th stop gap a/'lange)l 'foir- 10 da as it te,d to 
lhiL reflect othep'j5 h'ore doing so no office for anding ord'rs spthvajJed ;'re co/25/fed but an official ofdoubtiji harater 

	
enftuedfo/2,ghcr rcofls/1,jj/ty as I owf/, 	

Sp&J/C restJ/jo in the hwidi/,i ofok by th 
oJjIcIalputt0 op gap ofmy leave but tl:I •g n ot a;,i/,ied bejrepo,j2 fa sUhsfitut 	

•• 

it is my lervent requgj to you to judge Carefiu1ythe1nt that Il ;2cid;c ofthfto , 5;.1 dd was i' attribd totJ2 thged fJu, 0/proper 
accowiti, qfpapep ockatthe time ofmy rejoi;i/, cfterlcaveo/l205 98 Thc' 
po cit;o and Jeasib//ity ofdtpcti, aiy dlscrepmcy in any parncilap s1z ofpajps were 
very 'emote andinsfantaneous as explained in my letter dtd I

4 1l-2OOO which I would 
lqzesf T1ay Any b t reat as apart ofn 	ftn in tins ieect and also /jng due

1.Cogn1zj0 what has been stated 112 the 	nattp by S'Sri Bii Chaudhury w1d, 
iSarbeswar Iralita 	

I • Under the fias WEt/ C1PCzimti,,: rca/j.fjr 	 - 

icuea above aJ2d having a ir'ig 	

thgma;j would 
fervently 	

esf you to n d/y condpr me i the mater ofallegaflo 
With lenlen and 1120 

 1o/n rue pervjed oi'the chdrge widfJii a'o ju1ce before my 'fJrernent - 	ip 1i 'rp,p 012 

In the fcnc0 tatcm 	Sh ii 	Qi. s referred to s La revresentcio cItd.Jj]2 000 WIjI h readsas under. 
	 • 	 : •• • • • 

}th refe,nce to the above, I beg to tate thatpo r to ProccdIig ° 	V7Q52 there 	
ofapep In stock • That S1 on 	

to duty/porn leave on 2598 Infacti have siW lied dir,j sze of Paøei compIjc c  to 00/ce order 	sänd office 

v 	
a 

Rishopri,ifj,1g mach/, On di,'e, dw, 'n(//7ies 1 liappee /0 visit twice to the 
Paper Godoif ppl ofpapcps to 	

on their attedane for lg papers as also 1r ipp/y ofpajr Jrr/2p 
,i of Office R/J,o Pntinp Mach/,, and debit of ba/a,2c? of stock have accorth,ipjy bc,, castea' in the ock RegJep 

012 23-6-9J ad bi; o/iiiJfj. supply of4o ia/;i Papers q/' sic 43x9 

cm to A s Bobhy P'1n'ng and binding hotre S4rp/is/ng/ 1 found on/v 2 / 	J) shee/ otmn,jnp T 	rsavajJa/e in stock / •pP/ied 2] reams paper 10 the Pre 	296 am] 	avc/L,,i1 papr in sock 	repo;ied verbally 



lv '  / 
/ 	

to the O 9JCC On the advice ofth office. I hm 	 L 

	

- 	 .", L
. i4 I:V' cMccKea me Stoc/ .ofpapers of 	

•.;. 

/ . all sjz on 24-O98, a/u/finding no trace t'3i?ortae, the mater was éported to the (LuthOJ1y in writing on 25-98. 	. 	 .

1. 

Sli; il2fäct. the Ast. Manager is the Cutotha 0/Paper db wn 
and responsihlecQr maIfltenanceofcOr,ct rock 	'ivdfram DSd 
lOCalpufje 

and are used to be'kevt in a MR mom and for nnt ofproper 
acconeodtjo,i Storing and Stocking ofppei' size wise hampered, Very 

often paper used to be I:cpt mixing with other size ofpapepsjip accomodwto,1 probk,n. , 
That S1r, on re Pt1UPThn'1lpQvp on 259 on good 

faith, I 

	

have taken the stock as rood. 	rin ,ny incflmbp,1cy as Asztt. M(vlagr, I have disc1ia,/ my duiie and respo1:,/%ifai1./lfull. 

Under the circumstances, explained above, I beg to pray your 
goodse1io cOnsdêr my case syrnøathet/coj/p and eoneraJe me from the chres In coijderjj 

offaJthfiJ cuid unble,fljsjied services rendered to/he Dpa,imeni during the period ofmy entire 4Oyears servIce" 

Thave gone through the imputations ofmiscondjwf or misbehaviour 
on which action was Proposed to be taken, Cfenc statement ofthe qfiidal 

and all other coilnected docwnts of the case carfiiliy and observed that the said St JI wan Ch. Das could not put forward any convincing grouiici to itfiutc the charges bro In 	 uhtathnst hIm 
the defence #atement nfthe oJflclai, Sri Das mferred to his 	-''- earlier representation dtd J4-l]-2(XXi wheren 

ir1 Da deariy adnulted that the Assft.Mana&er is the 	
gdown and I'eonble for maintenance of correct rock ofpapers. S,I Das 

also staled In his represent(Jjion that on good faith he did, take the charge ofthe srk ofpar as corrt, on remp(/on to duty i#er leave on 29-05-98. Being the respo,bk yt. &rva, wit/i 
100 many yea, of Service on /copd, taAng over of Sock of Papers on good jith, n the part ofS, 	is the sheer 

negligence tords his duty and the hy the sid,j s contribufed towa,s the loss of 
papers oft/ic si 43xap worth of Rs. 3383. 	iIis the ry adnwice àfthefat by the official itselfp;'oved the charges broght agaiiit Sri As. 

	

Further it 1sfowd that the id Sh D resirnwd duty an 29-5-98 	: after leave and he ppliedpars th 	
sa 	as 

e Tea/icr on 	98 and 1249& The pply included 
the papers of si 43x9 alo,8 Sh s did not report any discpan Them qfler bn 25-6-9 afir 27 days 	

dt2g over oft/ic charge f the Godown, Sr/ Das reported the d(screpanc)? In thispotion there remain no scope 
to the said S Das to evade his cont'tion towards the loss olpaDers under his 1stody. Sri Als, in his dfe,i 	'pis',iI/011 dtd. ]9-l2-2OOOpj a question 	0 of den/al ofnaaraljuctice too. In this point it is 'idct that the memomndum enclong the imputatiQns of ,nJscoidjict or 'n/she/;a /nijr was se'pd to S, Das on 24-]]_2 Das 	 Sri was iVCii ample 0pportuJüf)' to mibinjt his defence represenrll.io,i (/i in 10 days of 

receipt of the ltti Sri Das derj (0 inspe (lie atenie, of Sh fl.N Cliaudhury and 
Sri &rbcsr kalita, which re ;2!/cd to him and finally 	s thn//ted his detè,jce ateI7?cnt on / 1

2.2000 i.e. a/f er 2,5 dQp.c of recejDt f The memo o/'imou tations 
Of /111 SCOn(]lC/ or 'nisbe/iavjou, In 1/i/s po1ioji, the ques1io of denial ofnatunjJJjce 

I! 
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/ 	to The s(Jd Sri Da does not /C (2! (?!!,  

L)a.v (!/SOJ1O/nt1 out th e .ctat?e,?( of:)'h u.N. (Jhaudhury 
/ 

	

	and &rbsr kaiila a?ldpütforrd some ut/wr ies which am not at  all convincing to evad his con fri but! ons th w.ds thThs to t1: Govt, 
/ 	 made above clearly establish the 

chares brought agwnsr 'ri ii wan ChEsand found that th èa d°Slrf Lk cOntributed 
Jo wards the l 	of 	Th fR: 32, 3&. 22 wh1i vrking a Att. Managei; 
PSD/Guwahf/..2' Thei'cfoic kcc'pin 1)2 vicw thcpardai rncoupmcnf ofloss caused to tho Gcvt.and to inp.t MP end ofju#ice f/If? f  1llwj; ors aPpassed_ 

	

dpp 	 -• 
Order, 

1 Sri A,CDas Supdt,POsta/ Stres Depot/Guwaha.2J, hereby order that an amount of Rs 1600(1'- (Sixteen th ousOnds) oj 	coy 	. pay o/ , SrJ JIWQI'L Ch. Das, Assi. 	 —21, co/fl/n en cngfro,n the py j'ui Ut ' t/L WLJI (if Janu ary/2003 Ofl fl 
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updt.• Postal1Stores Depot 	. . . 
Guwahati :j 
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H 	/ 
/ To 
/ 	 The pestt. Sup6t . of POEt Qfficcs (HQ) 

/ 	
ouwh ati Di vi ± cn 1  Ouih ati 781 001. 

/Ref i TeM0 No ,  6Ru1 4/20002001 dtá4 29,11 .200Q, 

) 	
Subs lefence Statement su1,mittd by -Shri Samthu 

Rem 1azumar P.A. P.8.7)., Guwahatj. 

Sir. 

Most respectfully z submit the following Ecee 

$tateiment in reference to your Office hemo No.SRu1o..,; 

14/2000...2001 dated 29.11.2000, 

efore giving the pQratzJ.ao rOply of the eharg(: 

levolied against me it &a ncessry to give bekgrou 

of the case • On careful scrutiny o. records of atdak 

Book of Paper (Ex.1) t*Ltah did not ,COVVLrecI 'iitth tP 
report of inquiry Officer 	 it has been scan 
during the pgriod of leave 

Of ri  Jlwán chgira Des' 

Mqflag)r and aLso prior to my seL9r 
merit as look after ASstt. Manager Shti. Subs Chndr 

0 Choihury then regular Manager PSD/G}( has cuppUod z 

quantity of 35 R 88 Sheots of Printing POS Of 	0: 

43 x 69 cm to M/s • Sahi ty Rathj PrGea without Eo11oing 
any e /i1cia)L procedure from the appropriate authoity8 
hia. pxy apuld not be treatel 

as it is found from the entry made in the Stock Book 

(xj) Showing date entry as 	 AS per entry 
\ 

	

	 in Stock Book it is wry clear the der of suppjy was 

graxito, on 2.1.1990. The same was not executed tiiZ 

18.5 .1998. But ni Subhas Chçidra Chowdhury, Manager 

has person11y GxecUted the Supply on 19.5,199 in 

absence of regular Asstt • Manager after g of Live (5) 

Al 
	

2 

.L 



/# 

L 
IA' 

months from the. date of 8pprov&16 1oreover Shri 

Subhas 	Cdra  Csowury did 	
: 

/ 	
the Key 1egister ahoring particulars Key taken by h2xn 

on 19.5 • 1998 • Moreover. 	ri Cho'id1iury could have exe*. 4 

cut2d the order of supply in pr050nce of rcgt1ar 	tt. 

llanaçer within the piod £rom 244998 to 13.54998. 

1ft.er wccutior of said supply he availed the 1ave 

of L.T.C. with effect from 20.5.1998. it may be stte6 

that as per flistributjor o 	Works (*'4) the solo rés 
poflsibility of supply of papers im vested on Mt.... 

l4anager not on Menager. From it appears that Shrj 	' 
øowdhury (p .S • D •) with ma idide intentions and with 

a motive behind executed the 14&pply order dated 24499,8' 
on 190503.998 without, following any o 	icial procr.dure 

• 	 Xt" may be apprehefld that Shri thodhury, Manager (P) 
• 	 ' 	might miaueed his official position to give favour to 

Some of his interested p'rsona during".absence of reguia'., 
1 5 att.Manager on 19.549990 prom the above fact and 

circumstances it may be assumed that the shortf. •.; 

Printing Paper ma) be' occured on 19.5 .1998 when it wa"' 

$Upp1ie 	to M/a. Shity 	Rathi Press as per 6tcck Book 
Ufa entry on TTtF' 

• 
1 .. 	Tha &Witq.,.,Fegard to Article of charges Mnexure4, 
Article-1 Z beg to state that X took over the charge 
an look aftiir Asstt. Manager (P.s.,) Vice Shrj riwan 

Chandra Das Atatt • Managr (P.S .1).) uho Was am Medical 
isave with effrct. from 190S498 to 29.5.Z9 	in ad6j.. 
t.ton to my own duties • Shri .riian Chandra Das or the 

authority did not give me any opportunjt, 	instruotjon 

or order to verify the Stock with the Stock Regis 

contth. 3 ' 

"I 



I
4! 

/ 80 Xhave Writtena letter to to authority about 

/ my inability to opte the 001ot,n as look 	fter. 
Asst. Managr 	But the authority rojected my praye• 
and submsjo 	hence X cannot ho held repcns1b1e 
for any lapee committed by th 	authority. 

r 20 	TIa(t with regard to Jrticje of charges Aruc 
be,9 to State that som are 	correct and hence 

(flø• 

M per Memo og DiStribution o'Worka  

nothing has hoen mentioned about 	cccpanjng o 
Group •D' 	staff with the watto ranagcz to Codotwi  

or supply of Pr1nt1nq Papars to 

Distrjbutj 	of Works (Ex4) has vest 	sole tàépo 	I 
Sibi lity of  Stack of Paper to the ASitt. Manaçr and 

as per tho responsibility x supplied Pnpera  
Oirnjajj Prinjrç1 Press with Lulj 	tjcfcijo. 
approval of supply .  to M/s. Uitanja34j Printing Press 

- 	-- by tile Supdto PSD/GH in file the 	DaLthg Asstt.(pj) 
has prepared the order and placed ft. Lri the tEtbl& of •  
Manager. The order sLtp was izsued with the folwing 

.  
d6scrAp,4onoz papers to be supplied to the H/s. Git 

Press, ,. 	.. 	. 
Size (iTt cM) 	. . Quanttty 	... 
43 	69 	 41 R. 430 Shee to . 56z91 	 1R . 
56 x 71 	 447 sets . 11 216 Sheete d  

look after Hanagr 5hr4. 13hupandra, Hath 
(P2) hindec OVer the Slip tO Tfle and açj MO 

Supply of Papers to H/a. Ganj1j Printing Press £rom 

Godo, )ccording3.y I had taken the Key 	f the Oodo 

COritd 	4• 



' 	 b 

. 	 . 	 . . .'. 	 ,. 

ft 

f- 

from the aneger PSD/Qfl on giving initiI in'thQ Key 

RegistFr with time and datoo 4Mter that X 	dod 

for Godown to supply p&pers Before.ening the Goon 

I found Shri Sarbeawar iQ lit (p 3) . ght : 	of ,  the 

Gaid,Godown e  who was in frost of the o own. door. Zn 

presence of 8hri Kalita Z had opened the door of 

Oodown and szpplied paperé to the concerned £ir. m a 

per order vi lip given by the nagr after, careful 

counting of papor. Innediatoly on.coetzion,ofaupp3.y 

of papers I had eloiod the door of Godon in presence 

o Shri aarboswar KnLtta tight Gna&6 and X 1ot tho 

Godcn with him wich nas been adnitted by. him (p3) 

in his statotont, 1Str arrival at the main bujldjc 

X had return the XCey to look aster 14anagsr Shri hupondra 

Nath Chowdhury (PW2) with m&.thg entry in the Key 

Register with time 0  thLtE 0  and sjgnature.: .. .. 

it is worth tovf mention here that I a@ted 

look after A.sstto Manager with effect from 20511196 to 

29.ol998. Shii Jian Chctndra flat (p4) tho regular 

ASstto, ianager had resumu1 to his duty after availing 

leave 	298.1998. Afr resumptioi of duty , 	j.JA?an 

CD AQStt, t4anag3r did not W
'' 
Wified the atok' 

of the (odown with the Stock ReL8ter ccr with nioshj 

Tiwan Chandra Das had opendd the ppez's (3 Gdovm in thr  
(3) aubsequent dates i.e. on 64g98 1l6.j8. 

12 . 6 -i998a He ouppliecl pape to differerit fjr 
	•u not.

he did 	report any lose or shortage 	pqpers tili 
1 2.61998 0  Zn the engury report it has not been mentjonj 
iht sje of papers the sse0Mana 

4 0G4g95 116gcj and 1206,1998
0  

contd &l 
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The rcguiar 1anager Shri Stwhas. CIandra Chowdhury 

was on 1eve on tic with efect £roni 20 06 499$ After 

reGUmption to his dUtJ andon..a QeUent• d& on 

23.64199 Shri Cho#sdhury enquired the rguZar /$átt 

Hanager Shri Jiwan Czandra £)ati (1"4) about tho took 

postition of, a particular papor of ie 43 r. 69 CM0 Now 

it can be oasily presumed that shortage of tht.I, 

of pipere was within the knowledge of. shr4. Chw6httry 

the rgu1ar ManQgr P.s.D On cnquLry OfShriChovØhury 

• Manager the Att, P4aflagerhri 	Chandra 

(PW4) examined and tepOrted shottg :of, ppero 

size 43 x 69 CM on 25.61$8 after (twenty seven) 27 

days from his reswnption to dtty aft leave. 

Shri Bhubanosr Haioj (pWS) nqu.trd about the 

loss and his rQport of onqury it ha been chOtz 4th 

10E8 Of 116 R 191 E1heEt of. paper izø 43 69 CMo The 

enquiry oicor did not fully gono throu the at 

aspect of the mattr and also did vot scrttinied the 
rnt.erjla on records. Ho filed a bias rct and erronou 

finding of the matt. From the above faot X crrnot 
be held responsible for any shortage of Printing 

aperk' in Godown • X have done my duties tdth fI11 

respiLii?ty 1  devotjon and honesty without ny 

fide intntion in addition to my duties. 

Thanking you 

tours fithfully. 

•( Shri Sambhu Ram 	umdar) 
P.A. P,.D/urahäti 
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(See Rule 42) YL A 	k - 	
In The Centj 	

Tribunal 	
Guwahtj Gench 

* 

OL) 	SiT 

No. 	
002 • 	APPlicant( s ) 

• 	ReSpofldflt(S) 	üi L 

Advocate for AkpliOaflt(s) 

Advocate for Respondent(s) 

•_;;  R eg i s  
 Date  

• 	 . 	 .. 

• 	.: 	 1 2,202 	 Heard Mr. •A.Ahmod'ieaned oounsel.; 	•r• 
' 

for the applicant and aiRo Mr. A4K.Choudh-

ury, learned Addl. C.G.$.C. ror the 

respondent8. 	 .: 

By 9tiis applipation the applicant 

has a58Oildth!CpptinUanCe or the depar 

tmentai proceeding jnitiatd:on 25.10,2000. ....... 

C  

pertaxtun to an event that took placea.n 
4 	. ....... ... . .,. 	 . 

- 	 May,1998. It has been stated by therespo- 
C 

dents that the proceeding is almo;t 

re€ A 
14 

•. 
•• 	 the respondnts btated that. theOiqutry 

ue8,c.OAtd inthe 

competent author.ty is eag3r1y expectint 

the enquiry report. The.aompstqt'author 

ity shall act with al1 promptit 01 on . 

raceipience of the report. 

Contd/- 



Order of the Tribunal 

• 	-• 	 ..-• 

• 	2,2.02 	 Consjdering•al the aspecta 

o r the matter, we are of the opinion 

that the enquiry proceediru) needs 

to be concluded at the earliest. 

Since the pruceeding is almost 

complete, we direct the respondents 

to omp10t6 the exercise w.thiO,. •5jx 

•rrom today. L f the applicant weeks 

75  

ecision. 
	

the 

ribunal if so advi8ed. 	w' 

The applicatofl stands 

disposed of. No order as to costs. 

Sct/ VICE CHA1IiN 	•. 

Sd/['IE1uER () 	
• 	: 1 

q
v 

° 
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, 	 DE1'ARTMENT OF POSTS 
OFFICE OF THE Cill]1F POSTMASTER GENERAL 

ASSAM CIRCLE;GUWABATj;781oo1. 

Memo No.Vig/1-15/99(ChJJ) 	 dated the 24" June'2002. 

In the Memo No.SD/Rule-14/2000-2001 dated 29.11.2000 issued 
by the Supdt. of Postal Store Depot, Guwahati it was proposed to hold an inquiry against 
Shri Sarnbhu Ram Mazurndar, PA(BCR) P.S.D.Guwahatj under Rule 14 of Central Civil 
Services( Classification, Control and Appeal ) Rules, 1965. The substance of the 
imputations of misconductor misbehaviour in shape of Articles of Charge in respect of 
which the inquiry was proposed to be held, a statement of the mn'iputations of misconduct 
or misbehaviour in support of each article of charge, a Ust of documents by which anda 
list of witnesses by whom , the charges were proposed to he sustained were encLosed 
along with the said memorandum. The articles of charge set out against Shri Sarnbhu 
Ram Mazumdar are as follows :- 

Article—I 

- That the said Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar PA, Postal Store Depot 
while functioning as A$stt. Manager, Postal Store Depot, Guwahati-21 durin.g the period 
from 19.5.98 to 29.598 (F/N) failed to take over the artic1esof stock after carefully 
checkinhem (th stok Register while resuming duty on 19.5,98 as Asstt. Manager, 
Postal Store Depot as was required under RUle 276 of P&T Manual Vol.11 Y d  edjtion (2' 
reprint) which resulted discrepancies in stock of printing papers and thereby tailed to 
maintain devotion to duty and acted as such which was unbecoming Ofa Govt. Servant 
in contravention of Rule 3(1)(ii) and 3(1)(iii) of CCS(Conduct)Rules, 1964, 

Article -. 11 

That during the aforeaid period, while functioning, in the aforesaid 
-- office, the said Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, being the custodian of printing papers. 

failed to exercise his duty as entrusted as per Memo, of distribution of works and 
contributed towards loss of 116 ram 191 sheets of paper of size 43 X 69 c.m. valued 
Rs.32383.29 from his custody and thus failcd to maintain devotion to duty and acted as 
such which was unbecoming of a Govt. servant in c.9ntrave:ntjon of Rule 3(1(li) and 3(1) 
(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964. 

2. 	.. 	Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar was a*4jp submit within 10 days 
of the receipt of the said memorandum, a written statement of his defenqe and also to 
state specifically whether he admits or denies each article of charge and also to state 
whether he desires to be heard in person. Shri Mazumdas received the said Mèinorantm 
on 29.11.2000 and he submitted his written statement of defence on 30.11.2000 denying 
the charge and desired to have hearing in person. 

'I 

/ 
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Since the said charged offiia1 denied the charges, it was 
decided to appoint an Inquiry Authority for detailed oral inquiry towards finding the 
fact. Shri S.D.Purkayastha, ASPOs(Divn), Guwahati Divn. was appointed as .the Inquiry 
Authority vide Memo No.SD1RuIe-14/2000-2001 dated 25.01-2001 oftheSupdt of PSD, 
Guwahati , to inquire into the charges framed against the said Shri Mazui'ndar, To 
present the case on behalf of the Disc. Authority, Shri Rabindia Biswas, ASP(HQ) 
Guwahati 'Divn. was appointed as the Presenting Officer vide Memo Of even no.dated 
25.1.2001 separately. 

- .----- 

-~e 

The Inquiry Authority held preliminary hearing on29.5.2001 
followed by further regular hearing on 19.7.2001, 20.7.2001 20.8.2001 and 10.9,20-01. 
The charged official took assistance of Shri BhrigO Ram Lahkar, Retired APM, Guwahati 
GPO as his Defence Assistant to defend his case during the enti"e period of inquiry. The 
Presenting Officer submitted his written brief to the inquiry Authority on 26 9 2001 
with a copy -thereof to the charged official, in response, Shri Mazumdar submitted his 
written brief to the Inquiry Authority on 30.10.2001. The Inquiry Authority then 
submitted his Inquiry Report to the Disc. Authority along with the records and 
proceedings of Inquiry: 

As the charged official belongs to BCR(HSG-TI) cadre whose 
appointing authority is the Director of Postal Services who can only decide and pass 
orders on Disc, proceedings for one of the major penalties, specified in Rule-IT of 
CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 against BCR(HSG-II) officials, the case was forwarded to the 
undersigned for decision and passing orders as deemed fit. 

. 	 The undersigned being the Appointing Authority Ofthe charged 
official and competent Disc, Authority for imposing one of the major penalties specified 
in Rule-TI of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1 965 has gone through the Inquiry Report submitted by 
the 'Inquiry Authority with reference to the records and evidences adduced during the 
inquiry and acccpted the findings of the Inquiry authority tentatively. 

The inquiry Authority submitted his inquiry Report with findings 
-- of all the charges brought against Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar as proved. The Inquiry 

n Authority has recorded the reasons to arrive at his conclusio and findings of the inquiry 
against each article of charge as under:- 

Article - I 

The charged officicial worked as Asstt. Manager, PSD 
Guwahati from 20,5,98 to 295,98 in addition to his 
own duty. As per Memo of distribution of work 

,( 
Exh.4), 

the Asstt. Manager is the custodian of stock of printing 
papers and responsible towards their accountability, 
short/excess.. Thus taking over the articles Of stock after 
carefully checking them with the stock register was 
automatic on the part of the charged official. 

2 

- ' V I 

OP 



The contention of the charged official to the 'fact 
that the shortage of printing papers might have occurred on 
19.5.98 when Shri Subhas Choudhury. Manager ,PSD 
made supply of papers to MIS 'Shitya Rathi Press out of 
favour, does not bear value as mere apprehension of the 
charged official cannot prove his contention. 

The charged official worked as Asstt, Manager, PSD, 
Guwahati from 20.5.98 to 29.5.98. The 4uestion of giving 
him opportunity, instruction or order to verify the stock of 
paper with stock register did not arise as it was his 
automatic duty. 

iii) 

141 

Thus the charge brought against Shri S.R.MazOmdar under 
Article- I is proved hcyond doubt. 

Article II 

	

i) 	it is clear from the stock register of papers ( Exh - 1) and 
the key register ( Exh-2) that the charged official issued 
papers of size 43 X 69 cm on 20,5.98 and 21.5,98 in the 
capacity of Asstt. Manager, PSD, Guwahati, but did not 
report any discrepancy in the stock. 

Deposition 	of Shri 	B.N. Choudhury. ( PW-2) 
coroboratjng his written statement dated 13.98 ( Ex- 9) 
reveals that the charged official took the keys Of paper Go-
down without knowledge of the Manager on 21.5.98 and 
also did not seek any group 'I)' assistance for supply of 
papers as per procedure followed in the PSD 

	

• iii) 	Deposition of Shri Mahesh Das (PW-1) coroborating his 
written statçiricnt dated 2.7.98 (Ex-lO) , 'r,eveals that the 
charged official supplied paper to Geetanjáli Printing Press 
on 2 1/5/98 without taking assistance of Group 'D' staff. 

Deposition of Shri B. Haloi (PW-5) who investigated the 
alleged shortage in the stock of printing paper of size 43 X 
69 cm reveals that the charged official: did not take 
permission of the I Manager, PSD for, the ,keys of the 
Godown nor asked for Group 'D' assistance. He proceeded 
to paper Godown at his own accord. 

Deposition of Shri Jiwan Ch. Das PW-4 ) coroborating his 
written statement dated 3 0.6.98 ( Ex-8) reveals that 
shortage in stock of printing paper of size 43 X 69 cm was 
detected on 23.6.98 when he was supplying the paper after 
resuming duty as Asstt. Manager, IPSD on expiry of leave, 

3. 

.. 	•'; 	......... 



• 	vi) 	Deposition o Shri Sarbeswar Kalita ( PW-3  ) coroborating 
his written statement dated 30:698 (Ex-il) reveals that 
the charged official opendd the paper godown on 21 5 98 
accompanied by the proprietot: Of Geetánajll Press and 

• 

	

	 supplied paper from the Godowñto the Press loading in a 
Mrni truck He was not acconipanied by any Group 'D' 

• . 	. 	staff while making the supply. 

vii) 	The charged officicial during. inquiry admitted to the 
inquiry Authority to the fact that he did not count the paper 
in stock befOre and after supply. made to Gèetanjali Press. 

Thus the charge brought against Shri SR.Majurndar. in Article —11 
is proved beyond doubt. 

7. 	 . 	A copy of the Inquiry Report was supplied to the charged official 
vide letter No.VIG/1-15/99 ( Ch .11) dated 11.3.2002 with direction tO him to submit 
representation if he so desired against the report/findings of the Inquiry Authonty within 
15, (fifteen) days of receipt of the letter. The charged official submitted his representation 
on 19.3,2002: In the representation the charged official has stated the following points to 
refute the findings of the Inquiry Authority. . 

I) 	The Inquiry Report submitted by the Inquiry authority 
against him are tbaseless and without going through the 
roots of the case. 
He cannot be held responsible forthe mistake committed 
by other officials. 	 . 
After taking over the charge of 'Asstt. Manager, 
PSD,Guwahati from him, Shri Jiwan Ch: Das the regular 
Assit, Manager had opened the paper Godown in three 
subsequent dated on 4.6.9, 11.6.98 and 12.6.98 and 
supplied papers to different firms. But he.did not report 
any loss or shortage of papers till 12.6.98.. 
The Inquity Officer has not scrutinised his defence 
statement submitted by him on 30.10.2001 and submitted 
an erroneous findings of Inquiry Report.. 

8. 	 The undersigned has gone through ;the representation of the 
charged official, records of the entire proceedings the Inquiry. Report of the Inquiry 
Authority very carefully. The Inquiry was held as per provisions laid.dOwnin Rule-14 of 
CCS(CCA Rules 195 and the chaiged official participated in the inquiry till its 
conclusion. Every reasonable oppOrtunity was given to the charged bfficial to defend his 
case engaging a Defence Assistant. After careful scrutiny and assessment of the 
evidences adduced during the inquiry , the undersigned records hi Own findings as 
under. 	 • 

8.1 
	

Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar, the charged official was the sole 

4 
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ustodian of the stock of printing paprs as Asstt. Manager,PSD durirg the period from 
19.5.98 to 28.5.98. He was responsible fbr correct maintenance of tlie stock registet and 
other records. I-Ic was also accountable for any short/excess supply of prithing papers. 
But he failed to discharge his duty by not taking the chacge of the stock of paper after 
physical verification on 19,5,98, Similarly, the charged officer failed to make over the 

• charge of the stock of paper when he relinquished the charge on 28.5.98. Thus he 
violated the provisions laid down in Rule 276 of P Manual Vol.IL Had the charged 
official observed the procedure, shortage /excess if any in the stock of paper could have 
come to light on the dates of his taking over or making over the charge of Asstt. 
Manager. This gross lapse on the part of the charged official frustrated the probe to find 
out the reasons and period of occurence of shortage of 116 Reams 191 sheets of printing 
papers in the stock and contributed towards lOss'ÔfE.s.32,383.29 to Govt. on account of 
the cost of missing papers. 

8.2. 	 The Charged official supplied printing papers of size 43 X 69 cms to MIS Gitanjali Printing Press Guwahati- 5 on 21.5.98 as per stock register x- 1). But 
he did not follow the established procedure of taking groOp 'IY assistance under 
permission of the manager. He went to paper odown alone on 21 .5.98 and supplied 
papers to the said firm on his own as per eye witness of Shri Sarbeswar KalIta, Night 
Guard (PW-3). He also failed to verify the stock position of the papers after. supply was 
made. He had not any.reason not to take any group '0' assistance and to make the supply 
without notice of other official . By these lapses, he flouted the official procedures and 
acted as such in manner of unbecoming of a Govt. Servant. 

8.3. 	 ., From the Key Register (Ex-2) it is established that the charged 
official took the keys of the paper Godown on 21 .5.98. But the entries made in the Key 
Register were not authenticated by the Manager who is the custodian of the Keys. Oral 
evidences of Shri Ehupendra Nath Choudhury ( PW-2) who was the Manager then 
reveals that the Charged official took the keys of the paper Godown without knowledge 
of the Manager nor did he return the keys with knowledge of the Manager. Bythe said 
acts, the charged official infringed the official procedure to be followed, with regard to 
handling the keys of the paper godown and thereby acted as such in 'a manner of 
unbecoming of a Govt. Servant. 

- -- 9. 	
The undersigned has also given careful consideration of the points 

raised by the charged official in his representation dated 19:12002 against the findings of 
the Inquiry authority and record the observations as under;- 

i) 	The fl  Inquiry Authority conducted the inquiry into the 
charges against the charged official as per procedures laid 
down in Rule -14 of CCS(CCA) Rules, '1965.: The Inquiry 
Report was 'submitted based on the evidences both oral and 
documentary adduced in the inquiry ...The Inquiry 
Authority gave his mind to the defence submitted by the 
charged official before concluding his findings. The 
contention of the charged official to the effect that the 
Inquiry report against him are baseless and without going 
through the roots of the case is therefore not acceptable. 

• 	

'• 
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The charged official maintains that he can not be hold 
responsible for the mistake committed by other official. But 
during the inquiry he could not bring any material proof to 
the fact that the shortage in the stock of paper of size 43 X 
69 cm occurred due to mistake of other official. Efforts 
have been made in his defence to convince the inquiry 
Authority by implicating his seniors for the shortage of the 
Printing Paper purely on assumption. What the other 
officials did have no relevancy with the charges inquired 
into. The charged official can not be absolved from the 
violation of rules and procedures committed in the capacity 
of Asstt. Manager. Therefore the contention of the charged 
official is not agreeable. 
Shri Jiwan ch. Das, the regular Manager, PSD noticed the 
shortage of paper of size 43 X 69 cm in the GOdown while 
supplying the paper of that size on 23.6.98 to MIS Bobby 
printing and Binder house, Satgoan This was reported by 
him to the authority on the same day followed by a written 
report dated 25.6.98 (Ex-5). The suggestion of the charged 
official to the effect that the shortage of paper occurred 
when the regular Asstt. Manager made supply on 
4/6/98,11/6/98 and 12/6/98 after taking over the charge 
from the charged official is purely an assumption and not 
supported by any proof. 

jy) 	The charged official states that the Inquiry Officer has 
submitted an erroneous findings without scrutiny of his 
defence statement submitted by him on 30.10.2001. On 
perusal of the Inquiry Report it can be seen that the Inquiry 
Authority has indeed discussed the Defence Statement of 
the charged official in length in the Inquiry Report and 
applied his mind while assessing the evidences and giving 
his conclusive findings. Therefore, the above contention of 
the charged official is not acceptable. 

\. H 

10, 	
in view of, what have been discussed above, the ulidersigned has 

agreed with the findings of the inquiry authority to the fact that all the charges leveled 
against Shri Sambhu Ram Mazuindar, PA (BCR),PSAD, Guwahatj are proved He is 
accountable for violation of Rules and procedures with regard to accounting custody, 
verification and supply of stock of printing paper while functioning as Asstt. Manager, 
PSD Guwahati. By negligence to duty and breach of orders/Rules the charged official 
frustrated the investigation to locate the real reasons and culprit behind the shortage of 
Printing papers worth Rs. 32,383.29 and led to loss to Govt. . Shri Mazumdar deserves 
punishment for the offence he committed as a deterrent to othes. . Howevet, considering 
that he is retiring on superannuation very shortly after a long period of service and taking 
all pther aspects and circumstances of the case into consideration the case is decided with 
. e following orders to meet the end of justice. 



• w ___ 	
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'A 

I, Shri V. C. Roy, Director of P,otat Srvic 	Q) Assã, Circle, Guwahati hereby order that the pay of Shri Sambhu im Mazumdar, PABCR, 
P.S.D.Guwahatj now PA, Guwáhatj GPO). be reduced by 4(four) stages from Rs. 6950/- to R.6350/- in the scale of pay of Rs,50O0 - 150- 8000 for aperiod of 2(two) 	tii with effect from the month of June'2002 to July'2002 with further direction that 

Shri Sambhu Ram Maumda.r will not earn increments of pay if any due during the period of reductio and that on epiry  of this period the reduction will have the effect of postponing his future in&ement of pay. . It is also ordered that a sum of rs.6348/- ( Rupees six thousand three hundred forty ,  eight) only be recovered from the pay of the 
said Shri Sambhu Ram Mazunjdar in 3(three) equal installments.@ Rs2116/- per month 
from the pay of June'2002 to August'2002 towards partial recoupment :of loss to Govt. 

(VrtRoy) 
Director PoNtal Serviccs(RQ) 

Assni Circle, Gnwalutj:781OO1 
0 

ShrjSambh1i Ram Mazumdar, 	 . 
PA,Guwahatj GPO 	 . 
(Through SSPO5, Guwahati) 	 . 

Copy forwarded to; 	 . 

The SSPOs Guwahati w.r.t. hisNo; P1-MISC,PSD/99.2000 
dated 17.1.2001. The copyof the order for the' charged 
official is sent herewith fOr deliveiy under receip(which iay 
be sent to CO. for record.  
The .Supdt. PSD, Guwahati w.r.1 his No.SD/Ru1e14/200001 
dated 1.3.2002 

3.) The Sr.. Postrnaster,Gljwahatj GP,O for information and 
necessary action. 	. 

• 	4) Staff ( Appeal/petition) Section, CO Guwahàtj 
5) Office copy 

• 	. 	6) Spare. 	
. 

/C,.Rov. :,:.,. 	

• 	 Director Postal Services(JJQ) 
Assan, Circle, GuwaJ)àtj:781001 
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